

rkmore

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2274 OF 2021

Dr.Renuka Ramchandra Ghonge & Ors.] .. Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.] .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2275 OF 2021

Dr.Rahul Tukaram Vidhate & Ors.] .. Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.] .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2277 OF 2021

Savita Sitaram Borce & Ors.] .. Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.] .. Respondents

Mr.Pramod Kulkarni for Petitioners.

Mr.S.B. Kalel, AGP for State.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 21ST SEPTEMBER, 2021

P.C.

1] On the request of learned AGP, two weeks time is granted to file Affidavit-in-Reply, as a last chance.

2] Post the Petition on 14.10.2021.

[N.R.BORKAR, J]

[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J]