

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2274 OF 2021

Dr. Renuka Ramchandra Ghonge & Ors. ... Petitioners  
versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2275 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1569 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2275 OF 2021

Rahul Tukaram Vidhate & Ors. ... Petitioners  
versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 20034 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2275 OF 2021  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2277 OF 2021

.....

Mr. Pramod Kulkarni for the Petitioners (through VC).  
Ms. Pooja Joshi- Deshpande, AGP for the Respondent -State.  
Ms. Bhairavi A. Ranpise for Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 in all petitions.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 22 March 2024.

**P.C. :**

Interim Application No. 1569 of 2024 seeks same prayers as in the Writ Petitions. Therefore, we are not inclined to hear the Interim Application separately from Writ Petitions.

2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners states that pursuant to the order passed by this Court, the Petitioners have made a representation which has been rejected and thereafter, subsequently a government resolution is issued. Leave is granted to the Petitioners to place a copy of the decision and the subsequent government resolution on record. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.

3. Stand over to **12 April 2024**.

4. Reply affidavit, if any, to be filed before the next date.

5. Interim Application No. 1569 of 2024 is accordingly disposed of.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)