

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2274 OF 2021

Renuka Ramchandra Ghonge And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2275 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2277 OF 2021

Mr. Pramod Kulkarni for the Petitioners.

Mrs. A.A. Purav, AGP for the Respondent/State in WP/2274/2021.

Ms. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent No. 1 to 6/State in
WP/2277/2021 & WP/2275/2021.

Ms. Bhairavi Ranpise for Respondent Nos. 7 & 8.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12 APRIL 2024

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 states that copy of the amended Writ Petition is received only few days back and seeks time to file reply. Same request is made by the learned AGP as well. Stand over to **12 June 2024**.

2. Reply or Rejoinder to be filed before next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)