

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 2274 of 2021  
With  
Interim Application No.7568 of 2024

Dr. Renuka Ramchandra Ghonge  
and others ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

With  
Writ Petition No. 2275 of 2021  
With  
Interim Application No.7569 of 2024  
With  
Interim Application No.20034 of 2022

Rahul Tukaram Vidhate and others ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

With  
Writ Petition No. 2277 of 2021  
With  
Interim Application No.7570 of 2024

Savita Sitaram Borce and others ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Tejas Mane i/b. Mr. Pramod Kulkarni for the Petitioners.  
Ms. R.A. Solunkhe, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 – State.

Ms. Bhairavi A. Ranpise for Respondent Nos. 7 and 8.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 04 July 2024.**

**P.C. :**

The learned counsel for Respondent Nos.7 and 8 states that reply affidavit is filed. The learned AGP seeks time to file reply. Request is also made on behalf of learned counsel for the Petitioner.

2. Stand over to **12 August 2024.**

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)**

L.S. Panjwani,P.S.